
Jesamy Kid ES 26.75 23.10 18.15 22.06 14.87 15.45 115.381 1

Sue Render L49 26.99 28.92 26.96 21.52 16.24 15.93 131.562 1

Kid Ray S 29.72 25.88 21.48 24.58 18.40 20.60 135.663 1

Dancin Angel LSS 49.93 37.28 28.51 29.99 22.51 25.00 193.224 1

Lacey Remington GD 47.70 36.96 30.39 42.03 34.68 32.50 219.265 1

Carolina Gray Dawg ES 49.60 43.37 42.94 37.22 32.17 28.88 229.186 2

Hambone Hannah GD 45.81 44.75 39.13 54.54 32.76 33.82 245.817 2

Mt Zion Yellowboy CC 51.03 48.70 36.77 55.13 30.84 32.74 250.218 1

Durango CBD 51.63 48.64 43.09 36.76 43.36 37.67 261.159 1

Buckshot Collins DC 57.59 49.19 67.33 44.67 28.11 30.92 272.8110 1

Happy Hunter LSS 62.04 54.73 42.91 51.90 38.02 39.03 283.6311 2

Carolina Cutthroat BW 55.15 70.01 40.48 45.88 35.07 39.00 285.5912 1

Doc Kemm ES 32.05 26.76 24.30 23.38 29.28 150.00 285.7713 3

Capt. Cowan GP 56.16 59.26 43.70 41.26 65.41 32.59 293.3814 1

Frontier Flossy GD 59.42 55.93 48.80 59.20 40.05 37.37 295.7715 3

Jesse Evans CB 67.91 53.11 44.55 36.39 52.27 49.77 304.0016 1

J P Hara D 85.92 63.97 59.79 58.04 55.80 50.68 369.2017 1

Stono Bob ES 150.79 110.48 85.35 74.43 71.98 61.92 549.9518 4

Geechee Gunfighters 

The Shootout at Givhans Ferry 
Match Final Overall Results 

Saturday, April 26, 2025

Match 
Final                                   
    

Cat Final TimeFinal Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4   Stage 5 Stage 6 ALIAS

Clean and Smooth Main Match

Carolina Gray DawgElder Statesman

Dancin AngelLadies Silver Senior

Hambone HannahGrande Dames

J P HaraDuelist

Jesamy KidElder Statesman

Kid RaySenior

Mt Zion YellowboyClassic Cowboy



Stage Place

Kid Ray3 29.72

Sue Render2 26.99

Jesamy Kid1 26.75

Stage Number: 2Stage Place

Doc Kemm3 26.76

Kid Ray2 25.88

Jesamy Kid1 23.10

Stage Number: 3Stage Place

Doc Kemm3 24.30

Kid Ray2 21.48

Jesamy Kid1 18.15

Stage Number: 4Stage Place

Doc Kemm3 23.38

Jesamy Kid2 22.06

Sue Render1 21.52

Stage Number: 5Stage Place

Kid Ray3 18.40

Sue Render2 16.24

Jesamy Kid1 14.87

Stage Number: 6Stage Place

Kid Ray3 20.60

Sue Render2 15.93

Jesamy Kid1 15.45

Stage Number: 1

Individual Stage Results



             
Category: Cattle Barron Duelist

Durango 51.63 48.64 43.09 36.76 43.36 37.67 261.151 9

Category: Don CORLEONE

Buckshot Collins 57.59 49.19 67.33 44.67 28.11 30.92 272.811 10

Category: Grand Patron

Capt. Cowan 56.16 59.26 43.70 41.26 65.41 32.59 293.381 14

Category: Cattle Baron

Jesse Evans 67.91 53.11 44.55 36.39 52.27 49.77 304.001 16

Category: Grande Dames

Lacey Remington 47.70 36.96 30.39 42.03 34.68 32.50 219.261 5

Hambone Hannah 45.81 44.75 39.13 54.54 32.76 33.82 245.812 7

Frontier Flossy 59.42 55.93 48.80 59.20 40.05 37.37 295.773 15

Category: Elder Statesman

Jesamy Kid 26.75 23.10 18.15 22.06 14.87 15.45 115.381 1

Carolina Gray Dawg 49.60 43.37 42.94 37.22 32.17 28.88 229.182 6

Doc Kemm 32.05 26.76 24.30 23.38 29.28 150.00 285.773 13

Stono Bob 150.79 110.48 85.35 74.43 71.98 61.92 549.954 18

Category: Senior

Kid Ray 29.72 25.88 21.48 24.58 18.40 20.60 135.661 3

Category: Ladies Silver Senior

Dancin Angel 49.93 37.28 28.51 29.99 22.51 25.00 193.221 4

Happy Hunter 62.04 54.73 42.91 51.90 38.02 39.03 283.632 11

Category: B Western

Carolina Cutthroat 55.15 70.01 40.48 45.88 35.07 39.00 285.591 12

Category: Classic Cowboy

Mt Zion Yellowboy 51.03 48.70 36.77 55.13 30.84 32.74 250.211 8

Category: Duelist

J P Hara 85.92 63.97 59.79 58.04 55.80 50.68 369.201 17

Category: Ladies 49'r

Sue Render 26.99 28.92 26.96 21.52 16.24 15.93 131.561 2

Category 

Standing ALIAS                      

             

Stage 1 

Time

Stage 2 

Time

Stage 3 

Time

Stage 4 

Time

Stage 5 

Time

Stage 6 

Timek

Totals 

Time Match Final

Final Results by Category



Geechee Gunfighters

The Shootout at Givhans Ferry

Detail Match Results

Alias

Final

Final

Match

Cate Time

Stage 1

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 2

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 3

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 4

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 5

Raw M P MS B Final

Stage 6

Raw M P MS B Final

1 Jesamy Kid ES 115.38 26.75 0 0 0 0 26.75 23.10 0 0 0 0 23.10 18.15 0 0 0 0 18.15 22.06 0 0 0 0 22.06 14.87 0 0 0 0 14.87 15.45 0 0 0 5 15.45

2 Sue Render L49 131.56 26.99 0 0 0 0 26.99 23.92 1 0 0 0 28.92 21.96 1 0 0 0 26.96 21.52 0 0 0 0 21.52 16.24 0 0 0 0 16.24 15.93 0 0 0 5 15.93

3 Kid Ray S 135.66 29.72 0 0 0 0 29.72 25.88 0 0 0 0 25.88 21.48 0 0 0 0 21.48 24.58 0 0 0 0 24.58 18.40 0 0 0 0 18.40 20.60 0 0 0 5 20.60

4 Dancin Angel LSS 193.22 49.93 0 0 0 0 49.93 37.28 0 0 0 0 37.28 28.51 0 0 0 0 28.51 29.99 0 0 0 0 29.99 22.51 0 0 0 0 22.51 30.00 0 0 0 5 25.00

5 Lacey Remington GD 219.26 42.70 1 0 0 0 47.70 36.96 0 0 0 0 36.96 30.39 0 0 0 0 30.39 42.03 0 0 0 0 42.03 34.68 0 0 0 0 34.68 32.50 0 0 0 5 32.50

6 Carolina Gray Dawg ES 229.18 49.60 0 0 0 0 49.60 43.37 0 0 0 0 43.37 42.94 0 0 0 0 42.94 37.22 0 0 0 0 37.22 32.17 0 0 0 0 32.17 28.88 0 0 0 5 28.88

7 Hambone Hannah GD 245.81 45.81 0 0 0 0 45.81 44.75 0 0 0 0 44.75 39.13 0 0 0 0 39.13 54.54 0 0 0 0 54.54 32.76 0 0 0 0 32.76 33.82 0 0 0 5 33.82

8 Mt Zion Yellowboy CC 250.21 51.03 0 0 0 0 51.03 48.70 0 0 0 0 48.70 36.77 0 0 0 0 36.77 55.13 0 0 0 0 55.13 30.84 0 0 0 0 30.84 32.74 0 0 0 5 32.74

9 Durango CBD 261.15 51.63 0 0 0 0 51.63 48.64 0 0 0 0 48.64 43.09 0 0 0 0 43.09 36.76 0 0 0 0 36.76 33.36 2 0 0 0 43.36 42.67 0 0 0 5 37.67

10 Buckshot Collins DC 272.81 57.59 0 0 0 0 57.59 49.19 0 0 0 0 49.19 47.33 2 1 0 0 67.33 44.67 0 0 0 0 44.67 28.11 0 0 0 0 28.11 30.92 0 0 0 5 30.92

11 Happy Hunter LSS 283.63 62.04 0 0 0 0 62.04 49.73 1 0 0 0 54.73 42.91 0 0 0 0 42.91 46.90 1 0 0 0 51.90 38.02 0 0 0 0 38.02 39.03 0 0 0 5 39.03

12 Carolina Cutthroat BW 285.59 55.15 0 0 0 0 55.15 55.01 1 1 0 0 70.01 40.48 0 0 0 0 40.48 40.88 1 0 0 0 45.88 35.07 0 0 0 0 35.07 34.00 0 1 0 5 39.00

13 Doc Kemm ES 285.77 32.05 0 0 0 0 32.05 26.76 0 0 0 0 26.76 24.30 0 0 0 0 24.30 23.38 0 0 0 0 23.38 29.28 0 0 0 0 29.28 150.00 0 0 0 0 150.00

14 Capt. Cowan GP 293.38 56.16 0 0 0 0 56.16 59.26 0 0 0 0 59.26 43.70 0 0 0 0 43.70 41.26 0 0 0 0 41.26 45.41 4 0 0 0 65.41 32.59 0 0 0 5 32.59

15 Frontier Flossy GD 295.77 54.42 1 0 0 0 59.42 50.93 1 0 0 0 55.93 48.80 0 0 0 0 48.80 59.20 0 0 0 0 59.20 35.05 1 0 0 0 40.05 37.37 0 0 0 5 37.37

16 Jesse Evans CB 304.00 57.91 2 0 0 0 67.91 43.11 2 0 0 0 53.11 39.55 1 0 0 0 44.55 36.39 0 0 0 0 36.39 37.27 3 0 0 0 52.27 49.77 0 0 0 0 49.77

17 J P Hara D 369.20 85.92 0 0 0 0 85.92 63.97 0 0 0 0 63.97 59.79 0 0 0 0 59.79 58.04 0 0 0 0 58.04 55.80 0 0 0 0 55.80 50.68 0 0 0 5 50.68

18 Stono Bob ES 549.95 105.79 9 0 0 0 150.79 70.48 6 1 0 0 110.48 70.35 3 0 0 0 85.35 59.43 3 0 0 0 74.43 61.98 2 0 0 0 71.98 61.92 0 0 0 5 61.92


